TH E R MALLI N KS
TH E R MALLI N KS
THERMAL LINKS TL
DESCRIPTION
Thermal links (TL) are components
which will automatically open a cir-
cuit and switch off an appliance, if
the permissible operating tempera-

Production item testing, voltage testing.
Specific application documentation and approval details are available on request.
Ordering Example
Type Rated functioning Standard-
Sales- temperature Tolerance connections/Version
designation cos phi 1.0 cos phi 0.6 Tf °C
SDJ1 10 A 66 up to240 +0- 5 K wire ø 1.0 mm
SDJ2 15 A 66 up to240 +0- 5 K wire ø 1.0 mm
S3M1  5A 5 A 4,5 A 70 up to205 +0- 5 K wire ø 0.6 mm
S3M1 10A 10 A 8,0 A 70 up to240 +0- 5 K wire ø 1.0 mm
S3M1 16A 16 A 70 up to240 +0- 5 K wire ø 1.0 mm
S3M1 25A 25 A 70 up to240 +0- 5 K wire ø 1.0 mm
MTS1 5 A 100 up to 143 +0-10 K wire ø 0.7 mm
MTR1 3 A 98 up to 150 +0-10 K wire ø 0.6 mm
MTEF 3 A 65 up to 145 +0-10 K wire ø 0.6 mm
MTHF 2 A 65 up to 145 +0-10 K wire ø 0.55 mm
MTML 2 A 102 up to 130 +0-10 K wire ø 0.55 mm
MTNF 1 A 65 up to 145 +0-10 K wire ø 0.53 mm
MWS1 15 A 100 up to 143 +0-10 K wire ø 1.2 mm
MWS2 20 A 100 up to 143 +0-10 K wire ø 1.2 mm
MTYF 4 A 65 up to 145 +0-10 K wire ø 0.7 mm
MTTF 2 A 102 up to 139 +0-10 K wire ø 0.58 mm
MTKF 1 A 65 up to 145 +0-10 K wire ø 0.53 mm
TDM 15 A 90 up to 150 +0- 7 K push-on 6.3 x 0.8 mm (V or H)
L10* 3 A/8 A 6.3 A 71 up to 165 +0-10 K silver-plated copper flat, section 1.8 x 0.5
leads 0.25 mm2 or 0.5 mm2 or wire ø 0.8 mm
L50 3 A/5 A/10 A/16 A 70 up to240 +0- 5 K silicone insulated wire conductors ø 1.0 mm
Thermal links on tape or with insulated wire. Please request. * Special version connections on request. * Products to MIC Standard.
Technical Data according to Standard EN60691
Current/Voltage
250 V  50/60 Hz
Quantity Sales Type Version Temperature Designation
Designation °C -Tf
10.000 S3M1 E4A 00 117 E4A00117C
RoHS
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Europe ISO Coated FOGRA27)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true